
05/19/2022 “Research Task Meeting”  
 
THE PRIMARY MISSION OF RTF (RESEARCH TASK FORCE) is to identify the needs, 
concerns and challenges of research faculty and trainees and bring them to the attention of the 
Faculty Council. 
 
 
PRESENT: Lobanova, Ekaterina <elobanova@ufl.edu (chair)>; Chakrabarty, Paramita 
<pchakrabarty@ufl.edu>; Dore,Sylvain <SDore@anest.ufl.edu>; 
""Brunson, Jason Cory" <Jason.Brunson@medicine.ufl.edu>; "Bird,Jonathan" j.bird@ufl.edu; 
Mark; Segal, Mark <Mark.Segal@medicine.ufl.edu>; Ghiaseddin,Ashley 
<Ashley.Ghiaseddin@neurosurgery.ufl.edu>; Rosenthal,Martin Daniel 
<Martin.Rosenthal@surgery.ufl.edu> 
 
 
We discussed the research benefits of the enterprise license for Labarchive and Biorender and 
various criteria for college-wide research awards selection (an initiative led by Wellness Task). 
We continued discussions on current compensation and space allocation procedures over 
email. 


